
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1954
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
GRANTS TO STATES FOR HOSTELS
Das Shri Bhakta Charan;Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Governments including Odisha Government or NGO`s for release of central grants to construct residential Hostels for SC in the States including Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of such proposals granted approval during the last three years alongwith assistance provided to State Government during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) and (b): Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojna(BJRCY) of this Ministry, 39 proposals were received from 17 States, including Odisha during 2011-12.

(c) Statewise number of proposals approved and assistance provided under BJRCY during the last three years are at Annexure.
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